

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Shirley L. Huntley

Senator Huntley To Address Baisley Houses Complaints

SHIRLEY L. HUNTLEY August 5, 2010

ISSUE: HOUSING, NYC HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, CONSTRUCTION, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, NEW YORK CITY



Come With Your Questions & Concerns

Press Conference



Date: Monday, August 9, 2010 Time: 6 PM Sharp <u>Location:</u> Baisley Houses Basketball Court

News From Senator Shirley L. Huntley

For Immediate Release: August 6, 2010

Contact: Lisa King | lisaking530@gmail.com | (518) 455-2415

Media Advisory

SENATOR SHIRLEY L. HUNTLEY TO ADDRESS BAISLEY HOUSES COMPLAINTS

Calling on NYCHA to Take Action

(D-Jamaica) Senator Shirley L. Huntley will join the tenants of Baisley Houses in a press conference urging the New York City Housing Authority (NYCHA) to take action on longstalled maintenance issues as a follow up to May 19, 2010 Town Hall meeting..

During Senator Huntley's Town Hall meeting, she heard from various tenants with several key concerns which included mistreatment of tenants by management, lack of repairs, the poor condition of playground courts, and the lack of a community center.

NYCHA, which was eligible for federal support this year thanks to state legislation (S.6430A) passed by the Senate Majority Conference, received funds to make necessary building repairs but have yet to do so.

WHO: Senator Shirley L. Huntley

Baisley Houses Tenant Association

WHEN: Monday, August 9, 2010 at 6:00 pm

WHERE: Baisley Houses Basketball Court

116-80 Guy R. Brewer Boulevard

Jamaica, New York 11434